

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.28203 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
1.	05.09.2022	<u>NJS, J</u> Office to print the name of Ms.S.Parineetha for respondent No.2 and delete the name of Government Pleader for Higher Education in the cause list. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the 3rd respondent by RPAD and file proof of service within a period of two (2) weeks. List this case after three (3) weeks. BLV <u>NJS, J</u>	